

## CALICINTO RANCH -CHRISTIAN CAMP

"Giving <u>ALL</u> a Life-Changing Experience"

Student/Child Registration/Volunteer Hold Harmless Release Agreement

## Week of June 26-30, 2023 - First Baptist Church of San Jacinto VBS

Child's Name (Print):  Parent/Guardians Name:  Parent/Guardians Phone #:		Arrival Date: Child's Birthdate: Child's Grade: (Beginning Fall 2023)
Street Address:	Group Name: First Baptist Church of San Jacinto VBS	
City:	State:	Zip:
Who will be picking up Student/Child:  Dear parent/guardian we here at Calicinto Ranch ask that you sign this "Release of Liability" and "Hold Harmless" agreement that releases Calicinto Ranch of all liability. We welcome your child and want you to be assured that we keep Safety First. Please read the following agreement and sign below. Thank you!  I fully understand that horseback rides, hayrides, water activities and other ranch activities involving animals or not, can be dangerous, and that my child is voluntarily participating in these activities with the knowledge of the dangers involved. I hereby release Calicinto Ranch, its proprietors and employees, volunteers, and owners from all liability arising from the risks that we have assumed, and from all claims, demands, or causes of action arising from injury or death to my child or properties. I agree to hold harmless and defend any action against Calicinto Ranch, Agents, affiliates, employees, owners, or others providing		
Risk of COVID-19 Exposure. I acknowledge that I understand the risks of exposure to contagious diseases, including the novel coronavirus known as SARS-CoV-2 ("coronavirus"), and that attendance at Calicinto Ranch presents a risk of exposure to contagious diseases, including the coronavirus.  I, for myself, my family and my child/children, assume all risk from such exposure or infection, including personal injury, illness, permanent disability, medical costs and death. Our staff is frequently reminded to encourage students to practice good hygiene. We are committed to keeping everyone healthy and safe at Calicinto.		
MEDICAL/LIABILITY RELEASE:  The Health person at Calicinto Ranch may give my child any routine over the counter meds for minor injuries/illnesses, etc. Tylenol or Motrin, Polysporin Ointment to wound, etc.   NO TYES All ok except:		
In case of medical emergency, I GIVE CONSENT FOR MEDICAL TREATMENT for my child (named above) by authorized personnel. I agree to be financially responsible for all medical treatment, which means all claims must be submitted to the parent's insurance carrier. I certify the above has my permission to attend VBS at Calicinto Ranch and voluntarily participate in all ranch activities except as noted above. I also give Calicinto Ranch permission to take and use photos and or ranch videos of my child for Ranch use.		
Parent/Guardian Signature:		Date: